## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re:		In proceedings for Reorganization under Chapter 11	
ACR MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., <u>et</u> <u>al</u> .,			
		Case No. 04-27848-MBM Jointly Administered	
ACR MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.		Case No. 04-27848-MBM	
("the Debtors")		Sched No. <u>s936</u> Claim No. <u>404</u>	
FILED CREDITOR, TOTAL 1	PHASE CON	VANT TO F.R.B.P. RULE 3001 (E)(2) FOR NSTRUCTION, CLAIM NO. 404, IN THE SHARES WORLD MARKETS, LLC	
To Transferor:	ATTN: JOHNN PO BOX 7677	E CONSTRUCTION IY E. HEARN, OWNER Y, GA 31418-7677	
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the translate has been transferred to:	nsfer of <u>\$ <b>514.3</b>(</u>	of the above-captioned general unsecured claim	
Transferee:	PrimeShares	PrimeShares World Markets, LLC	
	60 Madison Avenue, Second Floor		
	New York, N		
	Facsimile: (2	12) 889-9700	
		No action is required <u>if you do not object</u> to the the transfer of your claim, within <u>20 days</u> of the date	
• FILE A WRITTEN OF	BJECTION TO TI	HE TRANSFER with:	
	United States	Bankruptcy Court	
	Attn: Bankruj		
	U.S. Steel Tov 600 Grant Stre		
	Pittsburgh, PA		
<ul> <li>SEND A COPY OF YO</li> </ul>	OUR OBJECTION	N TO THE TRANSFEREE.	
	Refer to INTE	RNAL CONTROL NO in your objection.  objection, a hearing will be scheduled.	
If your objection is not timely filed, the proceeding.	ne transferee wil	l be substituted on our records as the claimant in this	
(For Cuery's Office Har Only).			
(FOR CLERK'S OFFICE USE ONLY): This notice was mailed to the first named party, by f	ïrst class mail, postag	e prepaid on, 2005.	
INTERNAL CONTROL NO Copy: (check) Claims Agent Transferee De	btors's Attorney		

Deputy Clerk

## UNITED STATED BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Case No. 04-27848-MBM
Chapter 11

## NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM PURSUANT TO RULE 3001(e)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any and all claims of TOTAL PHASE CONSTRUCTION ("Assignor") that are scheduled by the Debtor(s) and or filed as an original or amended Proof of Claim against the Debtor(s), including but not limited to the following:

Scheduled Amount Scheduled No. Proof of Claim Amount Proof of Claim No. \$514.30 936

have been transferred and assigned to PrimeShares World Markets, LLC ("Assignee"). The signature of Assignor on this document is evidence of the transfer of the claims and all rights thereto.

Assignor hereby waives any notice or hearing requirements imposed by Rule 3001 of the Bankruptcy Rules, and stipulates that an order may be entered recognizing this Assignment as an unconditional assignment and the Assignee herein as the valid owner of the Claim. You are hereby requested to make all future payments and distributions, and to give all notices and other communications, in respect of the Claim to the Assignee.

ASSIGNEE: PrimcShares World Markets, LLC

Address: 60 Madison Avenue, Second Floor

New York, NY 10010

ASSIGNOR: TOTAL PHASE CONSTRUCTION

Address: PO BOX 7677

GARDEN CITY, GA 31418-7677

Signature:

Name: Title:

Date: